Tomesh P. Chaksi

June 03, 2022

To,
BSE Limited,
Corporate Filing Department,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400001
Scrip Code: 509079

National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Corporate Filing Department,
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051

Scrip Symbol: GUFICBIO

Gufic Biosciences Limited, 37, 1st floor, Kamala Bhavan II, S. Nityanand Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400069

Sub.: Intimation/Disclosures under SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and amendments made therein, I, Mr. Jayesh Choksi, Chairman & Managing Director and Promoter of M/s. Gufic Biosciences Limited ("the Company"), wish to inform you that since the promoter shareholding is 75.48% of the total equity shareholding of the Company i.e. more than the prescribed limit of 75%, I have sold 468,000 equity shares of my shareholding, which constitutes to around 0.48% of the total equity shareholding of the Company having face value of Re. 1/- on June 02, 2022 through Open Market for achieving Minimum Public Shareholding in accordance with the requirements of Rules 19(2)(b) and 19A of the Securities Contracts (Regulations) Rules, 1957 and Regulation 38 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with Para 2(a) and Para (3) of the SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD/CIR/P/43/2018 dated February 22, 2018.

Please find enclosed herewith the relevant information in the prescribed format.

I request you to kindly take the above information on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Jayesh Choksi

Chairman & Managing Director and Promoter

Place: Mumbai

Tongest P. Chaksi

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Gufic Biosciences Limited			
Name(s) of the acquirer/Seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer/Seller	Seller: Mr. Jayesh P. Choksi Persons Acting in Concert: 1. Mr. Pranav J. Choksi 2. Mrs. Vipula J. Choksi 3. Ms. Dhyuti J. Choksi 4. Zircon Teconica Private Limited (Formely known as Zircon Finance & Leasing Private Limited) 5. Gufic Private Limited			
Whether the acquirer/ Seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	dilute share,	voting I of the
Before the acquisition/disposal under consideration, holding of:			,	
a) Shares carrying voting rights				
i) Mr. Jayesh P. Choksi (Seller)	2,51,58,829	25.95		25.95
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	N.A.	N.A.		N.A.
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	N.A.	N.A.		N.A.
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	N.A.	N.A.		N.A.
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	2,51,58,829	25.95	ľ	25.95

Tongest P. Chaksi

Details of acquisition/ sale			
a) Shares carrying voting rights disposed			
i) Mr. Jayesh P. Choksi	4,68,000	0.48	0.48
b) VRs acquired /sold-otherwise than by shares	0	0.00	0.00
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	0	0.00	0.00
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	0	0.00	0.00
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	4,68,000	0.48	0.48
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
i) Mr. Jayesh P. Choksi (Seller)	2,46,90,829	25.47	25.47
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	2,46,90,829	25.47	25.47
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Open Market		

- Je non

Tongesh P. Chaksi

Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	Date of sale of shares : June 02, 2022
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	9,69,44,506
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	9,69,44,506
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	9,69,44,506

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Jayesh Choksi

Chairman & Managing Director and Promoter

Place: Mumbai Date: June 03, 2022